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Alphington FC HOVIUS, Paul 10060909 4/04/2024 Men's State League 5 North Supporter MS24018 MP7F 5 Years Tribunal Determination TA24005 Until 04/04/2029

Alphington FC GUARRACINO, Pedro 10474375 6/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 5 North Player Red Card R3_1 1 Match 1 Match

Altona City SC GEORGOPOULOS, Nick 10272736 1/08/2025 VPL 2 VIC Men Coach Red Card R6_5 8 Matches 3 Matches Served 5 Matches

Altona Magic SC ANGELESKI, Aleksandar 11499320 8/08/2025 Men's Metropolitan Masters North Player Red Card R5_1 3 Matches 1 Match Served 2 Matches

Altona Magic SC ALABDALI, Mustafa 11244595 17/08/2025 U14 - JBNPL 2 North-West Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Altona Magic SC KOLEVSKI, NICHOLAS 90131714 17/08/2025 U17 - JBNPL 2 North-West Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Altona North SC DIMOVSKA, Vaska 0 15/06/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 3 North-West Supporter Misconduct Penalty MP7C (Serious Offence) 7 Matches 1 Match Served 6 Matches

Altona North SC OMAR, Ruaa 0 10/08/2025 Mixed Sunday West 8 Kangaroos Blue Parent Misconduct Penalty MP5D 9 Matches 9 Matches

Ashburton United SC HERMANS, Patrick 84831361 17/08/2025 U15 - JBNPL 2 South-East Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Aspendale SC CLARK, Oliver 60850633 6/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 5 South Player Red Card R3_1 1 Match 1 Match

Avondale FC LOCULANO, Marcellow 0 17/08/2025 U13 - NPL VIC Girls Assistant referee Misconduct Penalty MP7B 5 Matches 5 Matches

Avondale FC CHRISTAKOS, George 0 17/08/2025 U17 - NPL VIC Girls Assistant referee Misconduct Penalty MP7B 5 Matches 5 Matches

Avondale FC ROBERTS JUNIOR, Patrick 90109714 23/08/2025 U19 - NPL VIC Men Player Red Card R7 3 Matches 3 Matches

Azaad Club Kingsbury GILL, Harmandeep 90560296 24/08/2025 Metropolitan League 7 North-West Player Red Card R8_2 4 Matches 1 Match Served 3 Matches

Balmoral FC ISMIC, Jasmin 0 26/07/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 4 West Supporter Misconduct Penalty MP5D 9 Matches 5 Matches Served 4 Matches

Balmoral FC ELKA, Emir 0 19/07/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 4 West Club Associate Misconduct Penalty MP5C & MP7D 14 Matches 4 Matches Served 10 Matches

Balmoral FC MOGHAMED, Zakaria 90540532 8/06/2025 Metropolitan League 5 North-West Player Misconduct Penalty MP4D 13 Matches 9 Mathces Served 4 Matches

Banyule City SC FRUSCALZO, Deanna 10074067 3/09/2025 VPL VIC Women Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Barnstoneworth United Football Club (VIC) BARRINGTON, James 90246512 6/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 4 West Player Red Card R3_1 1 Match 1 Match

Barnstoneworth United Football Club (VIC) SMITH, Will 90462995 24/08/2025 Metropolitan League 9 South-East Player Red Card R8_1 & R8_2 5 Matches 2 Matches Served 3 Matches

Barwon Heads SC SHANKS, Chester 90521832 5/09/2025 Geelong Senior Mens Division 2 Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Baxter SC Baledrokadroka, Savenaca 10891649 23/03/2024 Men's State League 4 South Player MS24043 MP4E 2 Years Until 02/05/2026

Bayside Argonauts FC DUFFY, Derren 0 30/08/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 1 South-East Coach Red Card R9_7 4 Matches 2 Matches Served 2 Matches

Beaumaris SC BAYNE, Patrick 63120984 6/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 1 South-East Player Red Card R3_1 2 Matches 2 Matches

Beaumaris SC QIU, Jordan 90254124 7/09/2025 Boys' South-East 18B Player Red Card R7 1 Match 1 Match

Bell Park SC GIORGIO, Raffaele 71701692 10/09/2005 N/A Club Associate Misconduct Penalty Bell Park SC - 290905 Life Ban Life Ban

Bendigo City Football Club ESOMEJU, Chidinma 73764607 7/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 5 West Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Bentleigh Greens SC MURGANA, Luigi 0 7/09/2025 U15 - Junior Boys National Premier League 2 Parent Misconduct Penalty MP4C 7 Matches 7 Matches

Bentleigh Greens SC MUSCAT, Deon 90074920 31/08/2025 U14 - Junior Boys National Premier League 2 Player Red Card R2 1 Match 1 Match

Bentleigh Greens SC COSSIGNY, Tré 85020907 21/09/2025 Mixed 16A Finals Player Red Card R7 1 Match 1 Match

Bentleigh Greens SC STOCJCEVSKI, Belinda 63115901 30/08/2025 NPL VIC Women Player Misconduct Penalty MP6A 3 Matches TA25046 3 Matches

Bentleigh United Cobras FC AOUN, Eli 10080229 31/07/2025 Metropolitan U21A South-East Player Misconduct Penalty MP5D 9 Matches 6 Matches Served 3 Matches

Bentleigh United Cobras FC TSAMIS, Nicholas 90325335 7/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 2 South-East Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Bentleigh United Cobras FC SILVER, Aidan 11717383 14/09/2025 Metropolitan Men's Under 21A Finals Player Red Card R2 1 Match 1 Match

Berwick City SC Mckay, Clive N/A 10/08/2023 Boys' South 13A Parent Misconduct Penalty MP10 Suspended until 31/12/25 Suspended until 31/12/25

Berwick City SC BLACKBOURN, Jarod 60915295 7/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 2 South-East Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Boroondara Eagles FC CROUCHER, Aidan 75197905 24/08/2025 VPL 2 VIC Men Player Yellow Card Suspension Y10 2 Matches 2 Matches

Box Hill United Pythagoras FC BONANNI, Paolo 10327510 24/08/2025 VPL 2 VIC Men Player Red Card R3_1 1 Match 1 Match

Box Hill United SC Jake N/A 15/05/2021 NPL 3 VIC Men Supporter Misconduct Penalty MP10 Life Ban Life Ban

Brimbank Stallions FC ANILE, James 63105118 29/08/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 1 North-West Player Red Card R3_1 2 Matches 1 Match Served 1 Match

Broadmeadows Stars SC ESHEL, Cihan 11975703 17/08/2025 Mens Metropolitan Masters North West Club Associate Misconduct Penalty MP4D 15 Matches TA25042 15 Matches

Broadmeadows Stars SC UZUMCU, Ramazan 11505359 30/05/2025 Men's Metropolitan Masters North Player Misconduct Penalty MP4E 11 Matches 10 Matches Served 1 Match

Brunswick City SC APOSTOLOPOULOS, Foti 0 20/07/2025 Mixed North 14C Blue Referee Misconduct Penalty MP5B 6 Matches 2 Matches Served 4 Matches

Brunswick Juventus FC ZAPPULLA, Andrea 90106419 24/08/2025 U16 2 North-West Boys Player Red Card R8_1 2 Matches 2 Matches

Brunswick Juventus FC GANCI, Luke 90107881 17/08/2025 U14 - Junior Boys National Premier League 1 Player Misconduct Penalty MP11 3 Matches 3 Matches

Brunswick Juventus FC KARKANAKIS, Chris 0 24/08/2025 U16 - Junior Boys National Premier League 2 Assistant Coach Misconduct Penalty MP7B 2 Matches 2 Mathes

Brunswick Juventus FC WARDA, Elia 90112254 17/08/2025 U17 - JBNPL 2 North-West Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Brunswick Juventus FC SMITH, Lachlan 10030016 14/09/2025 VPL 2 VIC Men Player Red Card R7 & MP10 2 Matches 2 Matches

Brunswick Juventus FC ANSAH, Royce 10943331 17/08/2025 U14 - JBNPL 1 Player Red Card R6_1 1 Match 1 Match

Brunswick Juventus FC ALLPICI, Oliver 84895564 17/08/2025 U14 - Junior Boys National Premier League 1 Player Red Card R2 1 Match 1 Match

Bundoora United FC JAFAZRZADEH, Ashkan 90576875 17/08/2025 Mixed Sunday North 13C Blue Player Misconduct Penalty MP4A 3 Matches 3 Matches

Bundoora United FC HATAMI, Ramtin 90543545 17/08/2025 Mixed Sunday North 13C Blue Player Misconduct Penalty MP4A 3 Matches 3 Matches

Bundoora United FC DIONY, Tony 0 22/06/205 Mixed North 14B Assistant Coach Misconduct Penalty MP12 12 Months Ban lifted 24/07/2026

Burwood City FC LIU, Da 0 3/08/2025 East 13B Blue Assistant Referee Misconduct Penalty MP7A 3 Matches 3 Matches

Burwood City FC SUN, tailai 90455111 30/08/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 5 East Reserves Player Red Card R5_1 2 Matches 1 Match Served 1 Match

Caroline Springs George Cross FC WHITELEY, Joshua 11494733 24/08/2025 VPL Men 1 Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Caroline Springs George Cross FC PENG, Bony 11679026 24/08/2025 Boys' North-West 18A Player Red Card R6_5 6 Matches 2  Matches Served 4 Matches

Caroline Springs George Cross FC VELASCO, Luca 83632505 7/09/2025 U16 2 North-West Boys Player Red Card R7 1 Match 1 Match

Caroline Springs George Cross FC RATHORE, Anhad Singh 11241197 7/09/2025 Mixed West 14B Red Player Red Card R8_2 4 Matches 4 Matches

Caroline Springs George Cross FC MANELLI, Gabriel 90458315 7/09/2025 Boys' North-West 18A Player Red Card R8_1 2 Matches 2 Matches

Casey Panthers SC ASHGARI, Ali 0 23/08/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 5 South Supporter Misconduct Penalty MP8B & MP4C 15 Matches 15 Matches

Casey Panthers SC HUSSANI, Bashir 10577575 23/08/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 5 South Club Associate Misconduct Penalty MP8B & MP4C 14 Matches 14 Matches

Casey Panthers SC AHMAD, Mansoor 90437111 6/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 5 South Reserves Player Red Card R5_4 12 Matches 12 Matches

Casey Panthers SC NAZARI, Ali 11063967 23/08/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 5 South Player Misconduct Penalty MP7E, MP3 & MP11 29 Matches 29 Matches

Casey Panthers SC ASHGARI, Mustafa 11634952 23/08/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 5 South Player Misconduct Penalty MP4C 7 Matches 7 Matches

Castlemaine Goldfields FC GUZZARDI-TAYLOR, Xavier 11077838 17/08/2025 Central Victorian Youth Player Misconduct Penalty MP5D 6 Macthes 3 Matches Served 3 Matches

Churchill United SC JACOB, Chocho 90005794 31/08/2025 FV Battle of Britain Cup Player Red Card R7 2 Matches Additional match for 2nd red card of the season 2 Matches

Churchill United SC WHITTAKER, Harry 10567328 6/09/2025 LVSL U16 Purple Division Cup Series Player Red Card R5_1 2 Matches 2 Matches

Colac Otway Rovers AFC MAALO, Morgan 11747857 7/09/2025 Geelong Senior Mens Division 2 Player Red Card Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Corangamite Lions FC TURIELLO, Agustin 10968614 31/08/2025 BDSA Division 1 Open Player Red Card R8_1 2 Matches 2 Matches

Suspensions from Red Cards to be served across both Australia Cup and FV League competitions in the 2023 season. Y5 + Y10 suspensions to be served in League competitions only.
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Corangamite Lions FC AJAK, Chol 90581134 24/08/2025 Ballarat & District Soccer Association Division 1 Open Player Red Card R5_1 2 Matches 1 Match Served 1 Match

Corangamite Lions FC RIVIERE, Flavien 90469575 3/08/2025 BDSA Division 1 Player Red Card R4 10 Matches 3 Matches Served 7 Matches

Corio SC JURIC, Marcus 90425211 30/08/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 1 North-West Reserves Player Red Card R5_1 2 Matches 1 Match Served 1 Match

Craigieburn City FC SAHINKAYA, Dilan 0 27/07/2025 North-West 17C Player Misconduct Penalty MP4C 7 Matches 1 Match Served 6 Matches

Craigieburn City FC KANTARMACI, Oray 90387793 31/08/2025 Metropolitan League 6 North-West Player Red Card R8_1 2 Matches 1 Match Served 1 Match

Creswick SC IRVING, Daniel 11696525 3/08/2025 BDSA Division 1 Open Player Red Card R8_2 4 Matches 3 Matches Served 1 Match

Croydon City Soccer Club SHEEHAN, Mitchell 11702115 6/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 3 South-East Reserves Player Red Card R7 2 Matches 2 Matches

Croydon City Soccer Club Jones, David 0 19/07/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 3 South-East Team Manager Misconduct Penalty MP5D 8 Matches 2 Matches Served 6 Matches

Dallas City FC GURESEN, Yusuf 90546048 10/08/2025 Boys' North-West 18B Player Red Card R8_5 17 Matches Additional match for 2nd red card of the season. 4 Matches Served 13 Matches

Dandenong City SC MCEVOY, Kobi 83832782 17/08/2025 U14 - Junior Boys National Premier League 1 Player Red Card R7 1 Match 1 Match

Dandenong City SC ZUBANOVIC, Aidan 90220892 24/08/2025 U19 - NPL VIC Men Player Yellow Card Suspension Y10 2 Matches 2 Matches

Dandenong City SC JONES, Ella 11777927 29/06/2025 Girls' South-East 17/18C Player Misconduct Penalty MP5D 7 Matches 5 Matches Served 2 Matches

Dandenong South SC XHAFERI, azim 60910312 6/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 3 South-East Reserves Player Red Card R5_1 3 Matches 3 Matches

Dandenong Thunder FC Zijai, Ali N/A 8/03/2024 NPL VIC Men Supporter MS24026 MP10 Life Ban Life Ban

Dandenong Thunder FC Zijai, Ymet N/A 8/03/2024 NPL VIC Men Supporter MS24027 MP10 Life Ban Life Ban

Dandenong Thunder SC ALESSI, Daniel 90187126 30/08/2025 NPL VIC Men Player Red Card R2 1 Match Elimination Final 1 Match

Dandenong Thunder SC MARTIN, Bryn 82125907 6/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 1 South-East Reserves Player Red Card R7 1 Match 1 Match

Darebin United SC RICHARDS, Elio Viran 90518877 17/08/2025 Boys' North-West 17C Player Misconduct Penalty MP4A 3 Matches 3 Matches

Darebin United SC KIRIAKIDIS, Nicholas 0 19/07/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 4 North Reserves Player Misconduct Penalty MP7C 5 Matches 4 Matches Served 1 Match

Deakin University SC BOND, Aaron 90482011 23/08/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 4 West Reserves Player Misconduct Penalty MP4A 2 Matches 2 Matches

Docklands Athletic Football Club DORJI, Tenzin 90366910 7/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 4 East Reserves Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Docklands Athletic Football Club COGOTTI, Federico 10907455 13/07/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 4 East Reserves Assistant Coach Misconduct Penalty MP4C 9 Matches 3 Matches Served. TA25036 6 Matches

Doncaster Rovers SC VEGA, Isabella 90527608 7/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Women's 4 East Player Red Card R5_1 2 Matches 2 Matches

Doreen United Soccer Club PAVLI, Andrew 11164506 7/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 5 North Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Dynamo Melbourne Football Club OSORIO RAMIREZ, Santiago 90199114 1/08/2025 Metropolitan League 7 North-West Player Misconduct Penalty MP5D 9 Matches 5 Matches Served 4 Matches

Eastern Lions SC KAPAKLIS, Alexander 90187515 24/08/2025 VPL Men 1 Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Eltham Redbacks FC CAPONECCHIA, Fletcher 59251140 24/08/2025 VPL 2 VIC Men Player Red Card R7 1 Match 1 Match

Eltham Redbacks FC PRESCOTT, John 90142325 24/08/2025 VPL 2 VIC Men Player Red Card R7 1 Match 1 Match

Elwood City SC DURCAN, Kelvin 0 15/06/2025 Mixed South East 15A Referee Misconduct Penalty MP12 9 Matches 5 Matches Served 4 Matches

Endeavour Hills SC MADADI, Madhi 90561327 29/05/2025 Boys' South-East 18A Player Misconduct Penalty MP4E 20 Matches 14 Matches Served 6 Matches

Endeavour Hills SC SHARIFI, Farhad 90563026 29/05/2025 Boys' South-East 18A Player Misconduct Penalty MP4D 15 Matches 14 Matches Served 1 Match

Endeavour Hills SC THEODORE, Jonathan 90337190 30/08/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 5 South Player Misconduct Penalty MP5D 9 Matches 9 Matches

Endeavour Hills SC FELICITE, Jean 0 6/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 5 South Reserves Club Associate Misconduct Penalty MP4A 2 Matches 2 Matches

Endeavour Hills SC JEREMIE , jean michel 90431184 2/10/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 5 South Reserves Player Red Card R6_1 2 Matches 1 Match Served 1 Match

Endeavour Hills SC CORALIE, Adrien 11947532 23/08/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 5 South Player Red Card R5_1 3 Matches 2 Matches Served 1 Match

Endeavour Hills SC VENGADACHELLUM, varounen 90397105 7/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 5 South Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Epping City SC KEOGH, Thaigh 90279963 7/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 3 North-West Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Epping City SC SURACE, Joe 0 7/06/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 3 North-West Supporter Misconduct Penalty MP5D 9 Matches 7 Macthes Served 2 Matches

Epping City SC Hamadi, Amir 0 10/08/2025 North 14B Blue Supporter Misconduct Penalty MP5B 4 Matches 4 Matches

Epping City SC Akkad, Wael 90522026 10/08/2025 North 14B Blue Player Misconduct Penalty MP4B 5 Matches 5 Matches

Epping City SC HAMADI, Omid 90114167 10/08/2025 North 14B Blue Coach Misconduct Penalty MP5B 4 Matches 4 Matches

Epsom SC HTOO, Anug 90574987 27/08/2025 Central Victorian Youth Player Red Card R5_2 4 Matches 4 Matches

Epsom SC MOO, Eh Kaw 90480305 27/08/2025 Central Victorian Youth Player Red Card R5_2 4 Matches 4 Matches

Essendon Royals SC VASILEVSKI, Rob 0 29/06/2025 U16 - Junior Boys National Premier League 1 Parent Misconduct Penalty MP7C 6 Matches 2 Matches Served 4 Matches

Essendon Royals SC DELIC, Filomena 75782334 23/08/2025 U20 - NPL VIC Women Player Red Card R8_1 2 Matches 1 Match Served 1 Match

Essendon Royals SC DI MARTINO, Keeley 11705391 24/08/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Women's 3 West Player Red Card R5_2 4 Matches 3 Matches Served 1 Match

Essendon Royals SC CAMPBELL, Doug 0 27/07/2025 Mixed North 15B Player Misconduct Penalty MP12 3 Matches 1 Match Served 2 Matches

ETA Buffalo Club Of Victoria BANGURA, Ibrahim 90430449 23/08/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 5 West Player Red Card R8_2 4 Matches 1 Match Served 3 Matches

FC Bulleen Lions MUSSO, James 90105085 24/08/2025 U17 - JBNPL 1 Player Red Card R5_1 2 Matches 1 Match Served 1 Match

FC Bulleen Lions MORRISON, Kayla 0 06/09/205 NPL VIC Women Club Associate Misconduct Penalty MP7B 3 Matches 3 Matches

FC Bulleen Lions FRIEND, Caitlin 51147387 6/09/2025 NPL VIC Women Coach Red Card R7 & R8_1 2 Matches 2 Matches

FC Clifton Hill BURTON, Robert 90325782 7/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 1 North-West Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

FC Clifton Hill LIM, Leevi 75601773 7/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 1 North-West Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

FC Clifton Hill GIORGES, Peter 90314497 6/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 1 North-West Player Red Card R7 1 Match 1 Match

FC Eaglehawk GUMBO, Andrew 90018636 27/08/2025 Central Victorian Youth Player Red Card R5_2 4 Matches 2 Matches served 2 Matches

FC Leopold DICKENS, Harvey 83822817 31/08/2025 Geelong Boys U17 Player Red Card R7 1 Match 1 Match

FC Leopold BUTT, Mathew 59260042 5/09/2025 Geelong Senior Men's Division 1 Player Red Card R5_1 2 Mathes 2 Matches

FC Melbourne SRBIJA STEVANOVIC, Ivan 0 7/06/2025 VPL 1 VIC Men Supporter Misconduct Penalty MP7F 12 Months Ban lifted 10/07/2026

FC Melbourne SRBIJA MILENKOVIC , Marco 90117136 24/08/2025 U19 - VPL 1 Men Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

FC Melbourne SRBIJA KUMAR, Rahil 90128608 24/08/2025 U23 - VPL 1 Men Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

FC Noble Hurricances HAIDARY, Laiq 0 4/07/2025 VETO Sports State League Men's 4 South Player Misconduct Penalty MP4C 7 Matches 5 Matches Served 2 Matches

FC Noble Hurricanes ARMSTRONG, Mitchell 10233518 2/08/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 4 South Reserves Player Misconduct Penalty MP4B 5 Matches 5 Matches

FC Strathmore NICHOLAS, Callum 90391068 6/30/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 2 North-West Player Red Card R7 & R8_4 10 Matches 9 Matches Served 1 Match

FC Strathmore PREMTIC, Ken N/A 26/03/2021 Friendly Match Supporter Misconduct Penalty MP4E 5 Years Suspended from all FV related activities until 22 April 2026 Until 22/04/2026

Fitzroy Lions Soccer Club ABDULLAHI, Mohamed 0 14/09/2025 Junior Mixed North 13B Blue Coach Red Card R8_1 2 Matches 2 Matches

Forest Rangers SC (VIC) LE POIDEVIN, Liam 90344210 14/09/2025 BDSA Division 2 Open  Finals Player Red Card R7 1 Match 1 Match

Forest Rangers SC (VIC) LEPOIDEVIN, David 10643135 26/07/2025 Division 1 Open Player Red Card R8_4 10 Matches 7 Matches Served 3 Matches

Fortuna 60 SC GALEA, Jack 90588457 6/09/2025 LVSL U16 Black Division Cup Series Player Red Card R3_1 1 Match 1 Match

Frankston Pines SC MARTIN, Orlando 11256582 7/09/2025 Mixed South 14C Player Red Card R7 1 Match 1 Match

Geelong SC DIMITROVSKI, Chris N/A 17/08/2019 Geelong SC Function Club Associate Misconduct Penalty MP10 0 Suspended from all FV related activities until 31 December 2026 Until 31/12/2026

Suspensions from Red Cards to be served across both Australia Cup and FV League competitions in the 2023 season. Y5 + Y10 suspensions to be served in League competitions only.
2 of 6



    2025 - 2026 FOOTBALL VICTORIA CARRY OVER SUSPENSION REGISTER
The Carry Over Suspension Register is in alphabetical order as per 2025 Club 

Last Updated 21/01/2026 9:46 AM

Club during 2025 Season Player Name FFA ID Number
Date of 
Offence

League Capacity Case Code Penalty Additional Information Suspension Remaining from 1st Jan 2026

Geelong SC STOJANOVSKI, David N/A 17/08/2019 Geelong SC Function Club Associate Misconduct Penalty MP10 0 Suspended from all FV related activities until 31 December 2029 Until 31/12/2029

Geelong SC D'ARCANGELO, Matt 0 27/07/2025 Geelong Mixed Wallabies U9 North Parent Misconduct Penalty MP8A & MP7C 6 Matches 6 Matches

Geelong SC DIMOVSKI, Natalie 10684859 19/07/2025 Geelong Senior Women's Division 2 Player Misconduct Penalty MP4A 3 Matches 3 Matches

Geelong SC GERVASONI, Bruno 90149455 16/08/2025 VPL 2 VIC Men Player Red Card R5_1 3 Matches 1 Match Served 2 Matches

Geelong SC WILLIAMS, Finn 84999309 17/08/2025 U17 - JBNPL 1 Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Geelong SC ALLEN, Stevie 90528735 19/07/2025 Geelong Senior Women's Division 2 Player Misconduct Penalty MP4A 3 Matches 3 Matches

Geelong SC TCHINKO, Benson 11538740 17/08/2025 U17 - JBNPL 1 Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Gippsland United Football Club CALABRO, Sebastian 11019794 17/08/2025 U17 - JBNPL 2 North-West Player Red Card R7 1 Match 1 Match

Gippsland United Football Club RIESS, Hudson 81682130 3/08/2025 U14 JBNPL 2 Player Red Card R7 & R8_2 4 Matches 2 Matches Served 2 Matches

Gippsland United Football Club PITISANO, Alby 0 17/08/2025 U11 Kangaroos Coach Misconduct Penalty MP7C 9 Matches 9 Matches

Glen Waverley SC STEPHENSON, Kai 90300583 7/09/2025
Junior Mixed East 13B Blue

Player Red Card R6_1 1 Match 1 Match

Glen Waverley SC STOREY, Mitchell 90406941 6/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 5 East Player Red Card R7 1 Match 1 Match

Glen Waverley SC KOLOBARIC, Miles 90592019 27/07/2025 Boys' Metropolitan 21B Player Red Card R7 & R6_4 6 Matches 4 Matches Served 2 Matches

Glenroy Lions FC SHAMASHA, Fadi 90484316 7/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 4 North Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Golden City SC (VIC) FILIPPI, Marc 0 19/07/2025 Central Victorian League 2 Reserves Supporter Misconduct Penalty MP4C 7 Matches 7 Matches

Goulburn Valley Suns FC NGUYEN, Codie 10704507 17/08/2025 U15 - Junior Boys National Premier League 2 Player Misconduct Penalty MP4A 3 Matches 3 Matches

Goulburn Valley Suns FC CLEARY, Thomas 90136952 17/08/2025 U15 - JBNPL 2 South-East Player Red Card R8_1 2 Matches 2 Matches

Goulburn Valley Suns FC FERNANDES, Theo 0 10/08/2025 U15 - Junior Boys National Premier League 2 Coach Misconduct Penalty MP7D 11 Matches 11 Matches

Goulburn Valley Suns FC STIVACTAS, Christopher 81963365 17/08/2025 U15 - JBNPL 2 South-East Player Red Card R5_1 2 Matches 2 Matches

Grampians United SC MAASLAND, Jeffrey 79605101 13/09/2025 Football South West Division 1 Men's Player Red Card R8_2 4 Matches 4 Matches

Greater Dandenong Football Club ANSARI, Azaan 11740067 7/09/2025 Mixed Sunday South-East 13D Player Misconduct Penalty MP4A 3 Matches 3 Matches

Green Gully SC AYUEL, Ayuel 90119378 17/08/2025 U17 - JBNPL 1 Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Green Gully SC JAYASURIYA , Alan 90312037 7/09/2025 Mixed North-West 14A Player Red Card R2 1 Match 1 Match

Greenvale United SC SHAMOUN, Harkan 0 22/06/2025 Mixed North 15B Parent Misconduct Penalty MP7D & MP8A 12 Matches 8 Matches Served 4 Matches.

Greenvale United SC SOGUTCU, Serhat 10615551 21/09/2025 Mixed 16B Finals Player Red Card R2 1 Match 1 Match

Hampton Park United Sparrows FC AL, Haider 10564933 31/08/2019 Men's State League 5 South Reserves Player Misconduct Penalty MP7H 0 10 years from date of entry. Until 11/09/2029

Hampton Park United Sparrows FC GHULAM, Sarar 90394716 27/07/2025 South East 16B Player Misconduct Penalty MP4B 5 Matches 1 Match Served 4 Matches

Heatherton United SC MOHAMMADI , Ghasem 90576723 23/08/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 3 South-East Reserves Player Red Card R5_1 3 Matches 1 Match Served 2 Matches

Heidelberg Stars SC HUSSEIN, Mohamed 11594322 7/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 4 North Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Heidelberg Stars SC ADAN, Abdikadir 0 6/07/2025 Mixed Sunday North 11 Joeys Blue Club Associate Misconduct Penalty MP4C 7 Matches 3 Matches Served 4 Matches

Heidelberg United FC TRAN, Tien 11413897 17/08/2025 U15 - JBNPL 2 North-West Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Heidelberg United FC KORRAS, Bill 0 23/08/2025 U17 - NPL VIC Girls Parent Misconduct Penalty MP5A 4 Matches 4 Matches

Hoppers Crossing SC PETKOSKI, Aleksandar 11129666 7/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 3 North-West Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Hume Bulls FC JAMOU, Brendan 0 6/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 4 North Player Red Card R7 1 Match 1 Match

Hume Bulls FC YAKOOB, david 90566004 7/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 4 North Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Hume Bulls FC TOMA, Albert 90460183 30/08/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 4 North Player Red Card R7 2 Matches 1 Match Served 1 Match

Hume Bulls FC DAVEED, estephan 90434650 23/08/2025 Men's Metropolitan Masters West Player Red Card R7 & R8_3 7 Matches 3 Matches Served 5 Matches

Hume City FC Kaya, Steve N/A 12/05/2023 NPL 1 VIC Men President Misconduct Penalty MP10 4 Years 4 Years

Hume City FC VARSAN, Kerem 0 16/05/2025 NPL VIC Men Supporter Misconduct Penalty MP1 12 Months Ban lifted 13/06/2026

Hume City FC FLOMO, Darus 10942013 24/08/2025 U19 - NPL VIC Men Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Inverloch Stars SC ELKILANY, Alaa 67324137 10/08/2025 GSL Senior Mens 2025 Player Red Card R5_1 2 Matches 1 Match Served 1 Match

Keilor Park SC ARENAS, Aaliyah 90087169 7/09/2025 ........ Player Red Card R7 1 Match 1 Match

Keilor Park SC AVRAM, Alex 0 10/08/2025 Mixed West 14A Parent Misconduct Penalty MP5D 8 Matches 8 Matches

Keilor Park SC FAMULARO, Joe 0 7/09/2025 U17 - NPL VIC Girls Club Associate Misconduct Penalty MP7B 5 Matches 5 Matches

Keilor Park SC SMIRNIOTIS, Michael 81894677 7/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 1 North-West Reserves Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Keilor Park SC FONUA, Monica 63293302 12/07/2025 VPL Women Player Misconduct Penalty MP4A 3 Matches 2 Matches Served 1 Match

Keilor Park SC FONUA, Christine 90359724 12/07/2025 VPL Women Player Misconduct Penalty MP4A 3 Matches 2 Matches Served 1 Match

Keilor Wolves SC DAVIES, Christopher 90340935 26/07/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 4 West Player Red Card R6_5 8 Matches 5 Matches Served 3 Matches

Keilor Wolves SC CAMINITI, Jarrod 10638286 31/08/2025 Metropolitan League 9 North-West Player Red Card R8_2 4 Matches 1 Match Served 3 Matches

Keon Park SC REYES RAMIREZ, Daniel 10720460 7/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 4 North Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Keon Park SC SCARDION, Gigi 90538870 27/07/2025 Mixed North 15B Player Misconduct Penalty MP4B 5 Matches 1 Match Served 4 Matches

Keon Park SC ZHU, Thomas 90532639 27/07/2025 Mixed Sunday North 11 Kangaroos Red Player Misconduct Penalty MP4A 3 Matches 3 Matches

Keysborough District FC SAMARAS, Peter 0 24/08/2025 Metropolitan League 2 South East Coach Misconduct Penalty MP5D 9 Matches 9 Matches

Kings Domain FC WILLIAMS, Tyler 11863762 30/08/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 4 East Player Red Card R8_1 2 Matches 1 Match Served 1 Match

Kings Domain FC VEITCH, Joe 11053367 6/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 4 East Player Red Card R7 1 Match 1 Match

Kings Domain FC COVENTRY, Henry 90290159 7/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 4 East Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Kingston City FC CIGANJ, Lukas 79096848 10/08/2025 U17 - JBNPL 2 South-East Player Yellow Card Suspension Y10 2 Matches 1 Match Served 1 Match

Kingston City FC FODEN, Jack 10139337 24/08/2025 VPL 1 VIC Men Player Red Card R5_1 3 Matches 3 Matches

Kingston City FC ROZAKIS, Yianni 81558595 24/08/2025 U19 - VPL 1 Men Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Kingston City FC JACOBS, Ethan 79844197 17/08/2025 U15 - JBNPL 2 South-East Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Kingston City FC ROSE, John 90140246 24/08/2025 U16 - JBNPL 2 South-East Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Knox City FC RIZKALLA, Gabrielle 11171633 7/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Women's 1 South-East Reserves Player Red Card R5_1 2 Matches 2 Matches

Knox City FC AHMAD, Mansoor 85526697 17/08/2025 Mixed South-East 16B Player Red Card R4 10 Matches 2 Matches Served 8 Matches

Knox City FC ROSS, Ben 83241646 21/09/2025 Boys' 18B Finals Player Red Card R7 1 Match 1 Match

Knox United SC OSMAN, Abdul 11158218 26/07/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 4 East Reserves Player Red Card R6_5 8 Matches 5 Matches Served 3 Matches

Kyabram Phoenix FC MUFTIN, Abdulrahman 77342467 8/05/2016 BASL/GNEFA Player TA16036 MP10 0 Life Ban

Lalor United Senior FC LUCAS, Ristevski 90414497 30/08/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 2 North-West Reserves Player Red Card R5_1 3 Matches 1 Match Served 2 Matches

Lalor United Senior FC TRUPKOVIC, Andrew 90314863 20/09/2025 State League 2 GF Player Red Card R5_1 2 Matches 2 Matches

Langwarrin SC YOUNGS , Thomas 90158817 24/08/2025 VPL Men 1 Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Langwarrin SC VICKERY, Cain 81411548 24/08/2025 U23 - VPL 1 Men Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Suspensions from Red Cards to be served across both Australia Cup and FV League competitions in the 2023 season. Y5 + Y10 suspensions to be served in League competitions only.
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Langwarrin SC POLLOCK, Holly 90501796 27/07/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Women's 3 South Player Misconduct Penalty MP4A 3 Matches 1 Match Served 2 Matches

Lara United FC LAWRENCE, Eric 51243863 6/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 4 West Coach Yellow Card Suspension Y3 - TO 1 Match 1 Match

Lyndale United Football Club NAPOLITANO, Daniel 90416270 7/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 4 South Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Maccabi FC Caulfield FRANCO, Sharon 0 6/07/2025 Boys' South-East 17B Coach Misconduct Penalty MP4A 5 Matches 3 Matches Served 2 Matches

Maidstone United SC WOODS, Joshua 60242641 6/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 5 West Player Red Card R1 1 Match 1 Match

Malvern City FC CHAKARI, Hashir 90074138 24/08/2025 U17 - JBNPL 1 Player Red Card R5_1 2 Matches 2 Matches

Manningham Juventus Football Club GEROSOLIMO, Adamo 51246924 7/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 4 East Reserves Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Manningham United Blues FC GHASRIANI, Ben 90548721 6/07/2025 Boys' South-East 17B Supporter Misconduct Penalty MP8A & MP4E 17 Matches 4 Matches Served 13 Matches

Manningham United Blues FC BERDENIS, John 0 3/08/2025 U17 - Junior Boys National Premier League 2 Parent Misconduct Penalty MP7C 7 Matches 7 Matches

Manningham United Blues FC EMIMAFAR, Alireza 0 03/08/205 U17 - Junior Boys National Premier League 2 Club Associate Misconduct Penalty MP7E 19 Matches 19 Matches

Manningham United Blues FC KARKALETSIS, George 90123739 18/08/2025 VPL 1 VIC Men Coach Red Card R8_2 4 Matches 1 Match Served 3 Matches

Manningham United Blues FC Khadinski, Cooper 90271065 6/07/2025 Boys' South-East 17B Player Misconduct Penalty MP4B 5 Matches 4 Matches Served 1 Match

Mazenod Football Club WANKADIA, Silas 11553516 30/08/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 1 South-East Reserves Player Red Card R2 2 Matches 1 Match Served 1 Match

Mazenod Football Club ADAM, Suhaib 90284511 7/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 1 South-East Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Mazenod Football Club KORKARIC, Allen 75605600 7/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 1 South-East Player Yellow Card Suspension Y10 2 Matches 2 Matches

Meadow Park SC CAKIR, Cem 11475471 11/05/2024 Men's State League 5 North Reserves Player Red Card R5_5
Suspended until start of 2027 

Season
Tribunal Determination Until start of 2027 Season

Melbourne City - NPL MOHAMMADI , Sohail 90126106 7/09/2025 U15 - Junior Boys National Premier League 1 Player Red Card R7 1 Match 1 Match

Melbourne City FC TORRES, Cesar 11748254 14/07/2023 Men's Metropolitan Masters West Player Red Card R8_7 5 Years Suspended until 14/07/2028

Melbourne University Soccer Club MACDONALD, William 79966396 6/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 4 North Reserves Player Red Card R7 1 Match 1 Match

Melbourne Victory FC KIRKOPOULOS, Matthew N/A 7/09/2019 NPL2 Supporter TA19063 MP10 0 Life Ban

Middle Park FC DUNNE, Brenton 61079968 30/08/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 3 South-East Reserves Player Red Card R5_1 2 Matches 1 Match Served 1 Match

Middle Park FC KOSTOPOULOS , Peter 90273186 7/09/2025 Mixed Sunday East 13C Red Player Red Card R5_1 3 Matches Additional match for 2nd red card of the season 3 Matches

Middle Park FC MOGFORD, Charlie 10141698 21/09/2025 Boys' 17C Finals Player Red Card R2 1 Match 1 Match

Mill Park SC BLACKFORD, Spencer 90245342 7/09/2025 Mixed North 16C Player Red Card R7 & R8_1 3 Matches 1 Match Served 2 Matches

Mill Park SC BEQIRI, Ersi 90533855 7/09/2025 Mixed North 16C Player Red Card R7 1 Match 1 Match

Mitchell Rangers SC ALBUESWELIM, Mohammed 90580488 31/07/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 5 North Player Misconduct Penalty MP7D 11 Matches To start from 31/07/2026 when MP7F suspension ends 11 Matches

Mitchell Rangers SC ALBUESWELIM, Mohammed 90580488 31/07/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 5 North Player Misconduct Penalty MP7F 12 Months Ban lifted 31/07/2026

Moama-Echuca Border Raiders Soccer Association CAHILL , Cormac Dillon 90483595 23/08/2025 Central Victoria League 2 Mens Player Red Card R5_4 13 Matches 1 Match served 12 Matches

Moama-Echuca Border Raiders Soccer Association RICHARDSON, Adrian 0 16/08/2025 Central Victorian League 2 Men Coach Red Card R7 & R8_2 4 Matches 2 Matches Served 2 Matches

Moe United SC O'HANLON, Connor 90478758 24/08/2025 Latrobe Valley Soccer League FV Battle of Britain Cup Player Red Card R6_5 7 Matches 7 Matches

Monbulk Rangers SC TURPIN, Joel 63084016 7/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 4 East Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Monbulk Rangers SC GRUJIC , Oliver 90231601 7/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 4 East Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Moonee Ponds United SC BURRAFATO, James 11266731 7/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 4 North Reserves Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Mooroolbark Junior SC DIMETRIOS, John N/A 23/06/2013 Boys East 16C Club Associate TA13024 MP10 0 Life Ban

Moreland City SC PINNOCK, Simon 11311300 10/08/2025 U15 - JBNPL 2 North-West Team Manager Misconduct Penalty MP4C 9 Mathces 9 Matches

Moreland City SC PINNOCK, Michael 0 10/08/2025 U15 - Junior Boys National Premier League 2 Coach Misconduct Penalty MP4C 9 Matches 9 Matches

Moreland City SC APPLETON, Miles 10943400 17/08/2025 U17 - JBNPL 2 North-West Player Red Card R7 1 Match 1 Match

Moreland Eagles FC OSEI, Eugene 10935523 23/08/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 5 North Player Misconduct Penalty MP4A 3 Matches 3 Matches

Moreland Eagles FC GULER, Burak 90342882 7/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 5 North Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Mornington SC JOHNSON, Kyle 90143176 6/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 1 South-East Reserves Coach Yellow Card Suspension Y3 - TO 1 Match 1 Match

Mornington SC MORALES SNR, Christian 76160951 5/08/2012 Men's State League 2 North-West Club Associate TA12080 MP9 0 Life Ban

Mornington SC JOHNSON, Kyle 10261451 6/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 1 South-East Reserves Player Red Card R8_1 2 Matches 2 Matches

Mount Eliza Soccer Club HELMORE, Riley 90447636 7/09/2025 Mixed South 16C Player Red Card R6_1 1 Match 1 Match

Mount Eliza Soccer Club MARCH, Jack 10592383 7/09/2025 Mixed South 16C Player Red Card R7 1 Match 1 Match

Mount Eliza Soccer Club SHEEZEL, Woody 83823427 7/09/2025 Mixed South 16C Player Red Card R8_1 2 Matches 2 Matches

Mount Eliza Soccer Club SULLY, hamish 10715740 7/09/2025 Mixed South 16C Player Red Card R7 1 Match 1 Match

Mount Martha Soccer Club TABERNER, jaden 90418996 26/07/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 5 South Player Red Card R8_3 6 Matches 4 Matches Served 2 Matches

Murray United FC MEDCRAFT, Connor 81333577 17/08/2025 U15 - JBNPL 2 North-West Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Murray United FC MVUKA, Prince 10791382 10/08/2025 U16 JBNPL 2 Player Red Card R5_1 3 Matches 1 Match Served 2 Matches

N/A PAVLICELIC, Kai 12131059 8/02/2025 VPL 2 VIC Men Club Associate Misconduct Penalty MP1 12 Months Ban lifted 07/02/2026

N/A VOLAREVIC, Luka 60767050 8/02/2025 VPL 2 VIC Men Club Associate Misconduct Penalty MP1 & MP10 18 Months Ban lifted 07/08/2026

N/A BRNADA, Marijan 60767779 8/02/2025 VPL 2 VIC Men Club Associate Misconduct Penalty MP10 12 Months Ban lifted 07/02/2026

N/A SARIC, Liam 12131006 8/02/2025 VPL 2 VIC Men Club Associate Misconduct Penalty MP10 12 Months Ban lifted 07/02/2026

N/A JURKOVIC, Luka 74829086 8/02/2025 VPL 2 VIC Men Club Associate Misconduct Penalty MP10 12 Months Ban lifted 07/02/2026

N/A JURKOVIC, Kreso 10790042 8/02/2025 VPL 2 VIC Men Club Associate Misconduct Penalty MP10 12 Months Ban lifted 07/02/2026

N/A VOLAREVIC, Nicholas 60767985 8/02/2025 VPL 2 VIC Men Club Associate Misconduct Penalty MP10 12 Months Ban lifted 07/02/2026

N/A ZELOS, Arthur 0 15/06/2025 0 Parent Misconduct Penalty MP4C Suspended until end of 2026 TA25030 Suspended until end of 2026

Newmarket Phoenix FC DIAGNE, Hamzata 63349732 10/08/2025 Metropolitan League 1 Player Red Card R5_2 4 Matches 3 Matches Served 1 Match

Newmarket Phoenix FC MAZEY, Mohamed N/A 25/08/2019 Boys' North U16C Club Associate TA19060 MP4E 0 Life Ban

Newport Storm FC ISHMAIL, Ahmad 0 31/08/2025 MiniRoos U11 Relative Misconduct Penalty MP5B 6 Matches 6 Matches

Noble Park United FC MITROVIC, Alexander 1114328 7/05/2022 Men's State League 3 South-East Player TA22019 MP4E 0 Life Ban

Noble Park United FC SUMMERS, Katie 76729631 7/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Women's 1 South-East Player Red Card R7 1 Match 1 Match

Noble Suns FC MUHAMMAD, Ali 90429226 30/08/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 5 East Player Red Card R5_1 2 Matches 1 Match Served 1 Match

North Geelong Warriors ESCUDERO, Sergio 90187716 31/07/2025 U14 - Junior Boys National Premier League 2 Coach Misconduct Penalty MP7E 17 Matches 3 Matches Served 14 Matches

North Geelong Warriors SC KOSIC, Oscar 90188102 8/02/2025 VPL 2 VIC Men Player Misconduct Penalty MP10 12 Months Ban lifted 07/02/2026

North Geelong Warriors SC MONTAGNA, Henry 90029201 17/08/2025 U15 - Junior Boys National Premier League 1 Player Red Card R5_1 2 Matches 2 Matches

North Sunshine Eagles SC CINZAH, Van Tha Bik 90439478 3/08/2025 Boys' West 15B Player Red Card R8_4 10 Matches 5 Matches Served 5 Matches

Oakleigh Cannons FC Rallis, Elias 75648626 8/03/2024 NPL VIC Men Supporter MS24024 MP10 Life Ban Life Ban

Oakleigh Cannons FC Lithotomos, Paul N/A 8/03/2024 NPL VIC Men Supporter MS24025 MP10 Life Ban Life Ban

Oakleigh Cannons FC VENIZELSOS, Spiro 0 3/08/2025 Girls South East 16C Parent Misconduct Penalty MP5B 6 Matches 6 Matches

Suspensions from Red Cards to be served across both Australia Cup and FV League competitions in the 2023 season. Y5 + Y10 suspensions to be served in League competitions only.
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Old Ivanhoe Soccer Club CORTESE, Christian 90245437 30/08/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 5 North Player Red Card R8_1 3 Matches 1 Match Served 2 Matches

Old Scotch SC SKINNER, Ashley 78805488 30/08/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 1 South-East Player Red Card R8_1 2 Matches 1 Match Served 1 Match

Old Scotch SC BEAMISH , Eamonn 90345928 30/08/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 1 South-East Coach Red Card R8_1 2 Matches 1 Match Served 1 Match

Old Trinity Grammarians SC OVENS, Aaron 90331647 30/08/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 5 East Player Red Card R5_1 2 Matches 1 Match Served 1 Match

Old Xaverians SC BARGALLO, Marc 0 20/07/2025 Metropolitan League 8 South East Club Associate Red Card R6_5 8 Matches 6 Matches Served 2 Matches

Pakenham United FC SAKHI, Amin 90385355 7/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 5 South Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Pakenham United FC AHMED,Hamza 90076627 23/08/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 5 South Player Misconduct Penalty MP5A 3 Matches TA25037 3 Matches

Pakenham United FC YERIMAS, Ferdinand 0 23/08/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 5 South Club Associate Misconduct Penalty MP8B 8 Matches TA25037 8 Matches

Pascoe Vale FC BARICEVIC, Antun 0 7/06/2025 VPL 2 VIC Men Parent Misconduct Penalty MP5D 9 Matches 5 Macthes Served 4 Matches 

Pascoe Vale FC ABDALLA, Zeyad 90116208 24/08/2025 U19 - VPL 2 Men Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Pascoe Vale FC KATSIS, Kristina 90437889 17/08/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Women's 2 North-West Player Red Card R8_2 4 Matches 3 Matches Served 1 Match

Peninsula Strikers Junior FC CRUZE, Brad 0 18/09/2025 Mixed South 16D Parent Misconduct Penalty MP7E 17 Matches 17 Matches

Peninsula Strikers Senior FC MADAFFERI, Jaiden 60965332 6/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 2 South-East Player Red Card R7 2 Matches 2 Matches

Point Cook FC DAVIS , Courage 90430029 7/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 4 West Reserves Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Port Melbourne Soccer Club LAIDLAW, Jacob 11227280 17/08/2025 U14 - JBNPL 2 South-East Player Red Card R7 1 Match 1 Match

Port Melbourne Soccer Club HANRAHAN-CHONG, Yoshi 10420257 17/08/2025 U16 - JBNPL 2 South-East Player Red Card R7 1 Match 1 Match

Preston Lions  FC KOLEVSKI, Jason 0 31/08/2025 NPL VIC Men Supporter Misconduct Penalty MP1 12 Months Ban lifted 02/10/2026

Preston Lions  FC STANKOVSKI, Sash 0 31/08/2025 NPL VIC Men Supporter Misconduct Penalty MP1 12 Months Ban lifted 02/10/2026

Preston Lions FC NELSON-HIGGINS , Connor 90120850 24/08/2025 U23 - NPL VIC Men Player Yellow Card Suspension Y10 2 Matches 2 Matches

Preston Lions FC Nedelkovski, Cele N/A 23/02/2023 NPL 2 VIC Men Supporter Misconduct Penalty MP7G
2-years if under 18; 5-years if 

over 18 
2-years if under 18; 5-years if over 18 

Preston Lions FC Stojanoski, Chris N/A 7/06/2024 VPL 1 VIC Men Supporter MS24349 MP10 5 Years Until 02/10/2029

Preston Lions FC Dimeski, Tony N/A 7/06/2024 VPL 1 VIC Men Supporter MS24350 MP10 5 Years Until 02/10/2029

Preston Lions FC Trajkov, Jovan N/A 7/06/2024 VPL 1 VIC Men Supporter MS24351 MP10 5 Years Until 02/10/2029

Preston Lions FC Georgieski, Chris N/A 7/06/2024 VPL 1 VIC Men Supporter MS24352 MP10 5 Years Until 02/10/2029

Preston Lions FC STOJANOSKI, Nikolche 0 7/03/2025 NPL VIC Men Supporter Misconduct Penalty MP1 12 Months Ban lifted 27/03/2026

Preston Lions FC TRAJKOVSKI, Jason 0 15/06/2025 NPL VIC Men Supporter Misconduct Penalty MP1 12 Months Ban lifted 24/07/2026

Reservoir United OLAD, Abdikan Mohamed 90517688 7/09/2025 Metropolitan League 6 North-West Player Red Card R5_1 2 Matches 1 Match Served 1 Match

Ringwood City FC PEZZANO, Christopher 73852584 7/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 4 East Reserves Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Ringwood City FC SCOTT, Geordie 51343929 7/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 4 East Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Ringwood City FC MASSAROTTI, Tae 82992397 17/08/2025 U15 - JBNPL 2 South-East Player Yellow Card Suspension Y10 2 Matches 2 Matches

Ringwood City FC CAI, Stanley 90109511 10/08/2025 U15 JBNPL 2 Player Red Card R5_1 2 Matches 1 Match Served 1 Match

Rowville Eagles SC KHORANI, Mario 0 12/07/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 3 South-East Spectator Misconduct Penalty MP5D 9 Matches 4 Matches Served 5 Matches

Rowville Eagles SC PAGOTTO, Damian 0 26/07/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 3 South-East Coach Misconduct Penalty MP7E 17 Matches 3 Matches Served 14 Matches

Rowville Eagles SC XU, Dony 11293341 8/06/2025 Mixed Sunday East 13A Blue Coach Misconduct Penalty MP7G & MP10 3 Years & 6 Months TA25026 & TA25045 Ban lifted 31/01/2029

Roxburgh Park United SC PRADHAN, Abhiyan 84478197 19/07/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 5 North Player Misconduct Penalty MP4B 5 Matches 1 Match Served 4 Matches

Roxburgh Park United SC LAMA, Suman 90334153 19/07/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 5 North Player Misconduct Penalty MP4B 5 Matches 1 Match Served 4 Matches

Roxburgh Park United SC Lamichhane, Pankaj 90425917 19/07/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 5 North Player Misconduct Penalty MP4D 13 Matches 1 Match Served 12 Matches

Roxburgh Park United SC LAMA, Suman 90334153 5/07/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 5 North Player Misconduct Penalty MP7G 5 Years Ban lifted 05/07/2030

Sale United FC MC GRATH, Jack 85364859 6/09/2025 LVSL U16 Purple Division Cup Series Player Red Card R5_1 2 Matches 1 Match served 1 Match

Sale United FC MILES, Peter 0 2/08/2025 U16 Purple Division Parent Misconduct Penalty MP7C 7 Matches 7 Matches

Seaford United SC MORKOUS, Mark 11726672 31/08/2025 Girls' Sunday South 10 Joeys Blue Coach Misconduct Penalty MP7A 1 Match 1 Match

Shepparton City SC JENKINS, Kellie 0 2/08/2025 U16 SJSA Club Associate Misconduct Penalty MP5A 2 Matches 2 Matches

Shepparton SC AL HASHOUSH, Hussein 11452421 21/09/2025 Central Victorian League 1 Reserves Player Red Card R8_1 & MP5B 7 Matches Additional match for 2nd red card of the season 7 Matches

Shepparton SC KARIMI, Khodabakhsh 90583530 21/09/2025 Central Victorian League 1 Reserves Player Red Card R7 1 Match 1 Match

Shepparton SC PRINZI, Dean 90471953 21/09/2025 Central Victorian League 1 Reserves Player Red Card R8_2 & MP7D 14 Matches 14 Matches

Shepparton SC RADEVSKI, Peter 0 21/09/2025 Central Victorian League 1 Reserves Club Associate Misconduct Penalty MP7B 3 Matches 3 Matches

Shepparton SC ALGHAZALY, Yassir 70768494 21/09/2025 Central Victorian League 1 Reserves Player Red Card R8_3 & MP5A 6 Matches 6 Matches

Shepparton United SC RADITSAS, Thomas 10871149 14/09/2025 Central Victorian League 1 Men Finals Player Red Card R7 2 Matches Additional match for 2nd red card of the season. 1 Match served 1 Match

Shepparton United SC ALAMEER, Taha 74083353 10/07/2016 GNEFA Seniors Spectator TA16067 MP6B 0 Life Ban

South East United FC FAT, Emir 0 20/07/2025 Mixed South 15C Player Misconduct Penalty MP5B 4 Matches 1 Match Serevd 3 Matches

South East United FC BENLIZOY, Cengiz 0 31/08/2025 Mixed South 16C Club Associate Misconduct Penalty MP7B 3 Matches 3 Matches

South Melbourne FC IWAKAMI, Yuzo 90597564 24/08/2025 NPL VIC Men Player Red Card R1 1 Match 1 Match

South Melbourne FC BURN, Alana 51062099 31/08/2025 NPL VIC Women Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

South Melbourne FC CARUANA, Jacob 90100804 17/08/2025 U15 - JBNPL 1 Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

South Springvale FC TAWEEL, Zac 11726655 7/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 1 South-East Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

South Yarra SC FINNERTY, James 12074847 24/08/2025 Metropolitan League 2 South East Coach Red Card R5_5 (MP10) 2026 Season Ban lifted end of 2026 Season

South Yarra SC REINDEL, Glenn 0 14/09/2025 Mixed 15D Parent Misconduct Penalty MP8A & MP5A 4 Matches 4 Matches

Southern United Football Club CARNEVALE, Georgia 90087210 7/09/2025 U17 - NPL VIC Girls Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match 

Springvale City SC ADAN, Amin 90539726 6/09/2025 Metropolitan League 7 South-East Player Red Card R7 1 Match 1 Match

Springvale White Eagles FC MARICIC, Andrej 90194950 24/08/2025 U19 - VPL 2 Men Player Red Card R7 1 Match 1 Match

St Albans Saints SC COLINA, Joseph 63128144 17/08/2025 NPL VIC Men Player Yellow Card Suspension Y10 2 Matches 1 Match Served 1 Match

St Albans Saints SC THEODORIDIS, Diamandy 75868679  17/06/2012 Boys U/18 A West Player TA12046 MP9 0 Life Ban

St Albans Saints SC MR THEODORIDIS, (Brother of Diamandy) N/A  17/06/2012 Boys U/18 A West Club Associate TA12046 MP9 0 Life Ban

St Albans Saints SC THEODORIDIS, Eric N/A  17/06/2012 Boys U/18 A West Club Associate TA12046 MP9 0 Life Ban

St Albans Saints SC GEGAJ, Bekim 80282551 24/08/2025 U17 - JBNPL 2 North-West Player Red Card R7 2 Matches 2 Matches

St Kilda Soccer Club DERMODY, James 12080208 20/09/2025 State League 2 GF Player Red Card R5_1 2 Matches 2 Matches

St Kilda Soccer Club WROUT, Jack 90528260 7/09/2025 Metropolitan League 4 South-East Player Red Card R7 1 Match 1 Match

Sunbury United FC FOX, Nathaniel 90207247 7/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 3 North-West Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Sunbury United FC LONG, Sherridan 90350869 17/08/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Women's 4 West Player Red Card R8_2 4 Matches 3 Matches Served 1 Match

Sydenham Park SC GREGANIC, Jordan 90419722 7/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 1 North-West Reserves Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Suspensions from Red Cards to be served across both Australia Cup and FV League competitions in the 2023 season. Y5 + Y10 suspensions to be served in League competitions only.
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Club during 2025 Season Player Name FFA ID Number
Date of 
Offence

League Capacity Case Code Penalty Additional Information Suspension Remaining from 1st Jan 2026

Tarneit United SC ALI-BAKHIT, Khaled 90429263 26/07/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 5 West Player Red Card R8_3 6 Matches 3 Matches Served 3 Matches

Team Ethiopia UMER, Farhan 90122488 20/02/2025 VCON 2025 Player Red Card R8_5 N/A Suspended for remainder of VCON 2025 & suspended for VCON 2026 VCON 2026

Team India SINGH, Pravkirat 90197611 1/03/2025 VCON 2025 Player Misconduct Penalty MP4B 5 Matches 5 Matches served in Metropolitan League Suspended for VCON 2026

Templestowe Wolves Football Club TONIOS, Paul 66120841 6/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 5 East Player Red Card R6_5 9 Matches 9 Matches

Three Colours SC MEAUTA, Iosia Luafitu 11487427 10/07/2022 Men's Sunraysia League Reserves Player MS22249 MP10 - Guilty Plea 5 Year Suspension Ban lifted 1st Sept 2027

Three Colours SC MULIAGA, Paulo Tautalamaiaso 11487390 10/07/2022 Men's Sunraysia League Reserves Player MS22253 MP10 - Guilty Plea 5 Year Suspension Ban lifted 1st Sept 2027

Three Colours SC TAÁLA, Barry 11486251 10/07/2022 Men's Sunraysia League Reserves Player MS22248 MP10 - Guilty Plea 5 Year Suspension Ban lifted 1st Sept 2027

Three Colours SC SEUTOTI ESEKIA, Faranisisi 11479589 10/07/2022 Men's Sunraysia League Reserves Player MS22247 MP10 - Guilty Plea 5 Year Suspension Ban lifted 1st Sept 2027

Three Colours SC ASIFAAMATALA, Levi 11487354 10/07/2022 Men's Sunraysia League Reserves Player MS22258 MP10 - Guilty Plea 5 Year Suspension Ban lifted 1st Sept 2027

Three Colours SC ENELIKO, Tailu Malo 11487387 10/07/2022 Men's Sunraysia League Reserves Player MS22254 MP10 - Guilty Plea 5 Year Suspension Ban lifted 1st Sept 2027

Three Colours SC SIKENI, Faagalo 11487375 10/07/2022 Men's Sunraysia League Reserves Player MS22256 MP10 - Guilty Plea 5 Year Suspension Ban lifted 1st Sept 2027

Three Colours SC TAITO, Levitiko 11487350 10/07/2022 Men's Sunraysia League Reserves Player MS22259 MP10 - Guilty Plea 5 Year Suspension Ban lifted 1st Sept 2027

Three Colours SC TUITAMA, Tuna 11487380 10/07/2022 Men's Sunraysia League Reserves Player MS22255 MP10 - Guilty Plea 5 Year Suspension Ban lifted 1st Sept 2027

Three Colours SC TUTU, Sipaea Taofia 14487413 10/07/2022 Men's Sunraysia League Reserves Player MS22251 MP10 - Guilty Plea 5 Year Suspension Ban lifted 1st Sept 2027

Three Colours SC VASA, Nuutuli 11487426 10/07/2022 Men's Sunraysia League Reserves Player MS22250 MP10 - Guilty Plea 5 Year Suspension Ban lifted 1st Sept 2027

Three Colours SC SILAO, Mika Junior 11487401 10/07/2022 Men's Sunraysia League Reserves Player MS22252 MP10 - Guilty Plea 5 Year Suspension Ban lifted 1st Sept 2027

Three Colours SC NIFO FILI, Pea Peleti 11479682 10/07/2022 Men's Sunraysia League Reserves Player MS22261 MP4E & MP10- Guilty Plea Lifetime Suspension Life Ban

Three Colours SC ANTONIO MONISE, Peni 11487367 10/07/2022 Men's Sunraysia League Reserves Player MS22257 MP10 - Guilty Plea 5 Year Suspension Ban lifted 1st Sept 2027

Truganina Soccer Club Inc CRICHTON, Johnathon 90512774 7/09/2025 Mixed West 15C Player Red Card R5_1 2 Matches 1 Match Served 1 Match

Truganina Soccer Club Inc HMUNG, bawi lian 90457064 7/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 5 West Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Truganina Soccer Club Inc CRICHTON, Miles 0 7/09/2025 Mixed West 15C Parent Misconduct Penalty MP8B & MP4B 15 Matches 15 Matches

Tullamarine FC BEKTAS, Sivan 51146108 24/06/2018 Metropolitan League 1 Club Associate TA18024 MP10 0 Suspended from attending & participating for 10 years Until 13/08/2028

Tyers SC SEDGWICK, Drew 51393072 7/09/2025 2025 FV Latrobe Valley Nan Bosma Cup Player Red Card R7 1 Match 1 Match

Uni Hill Eagles FC BARAKAT, Danny 10344904 6/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 2 North-West Player Red Card R7 1 Match 1 Match

Uni Hill Eagles FC APPIAH, Stephen 11913638 6/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 2 North-West Player Red Card R5_1 2 Matches 2 Matches

Uni Hill Eagles FC TAMER, Oday 74263906 6/07/2025 Metropolitan League 3 North-West Player Misconduct Penalty MP4D - Guilty Plea 12 Matches 4 Matches Served 8 Matches

Uni Hill Eagles FC WANNOUS, Ali 90520706 6/07/2025 Metropolitan League 3 North-West Player Misconduct Penalty MP4C - Guilty Plea 6 Matches 4 Matches Served 2 Matches

Uni Hill Eagles FC IBRAHIM, Fizz 0 6/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 2 North-West Club Associate Misconduct Penalty MP5B 4 Matches 4 Matches

Upfield SC ABOU TAKLA, Elie 90545345 14/19/2025 Mixed Sunday 13B Finals Player Red Card R5_1 2 Matches 2 Matches

Upfield SC SULCHEK, Taha 0 6/07/2025 Mixed North 13B Red Parent Misconduct Penalty MP7C 7 Matches 5 Matched Served 2 Matches

Warrnambool Rangers FC Ndlovu, Lwandile 90586270 14/09/2025 2025 South-West Senior Men's Division 1 Finals Player Red Card R7 1 Match 1 Match

Warrnambool Wolves FC Sakate, Seif Swaleh 90492935 14/09/2025 2025 South-West Senior Men's Division 1 Finals Player Red Card R7 1 Match 1 Match

Waverley City Wanderers FC BLACKBURN, Luke 11572216 6/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 3 South-East Player Red Card R3_1 1 Match 1 Match

Waverley Wanderers FC SPEEDIE, Luke 0 24/08/2025 Mixed Sunday East 13B Blue Club Associate Misconduct Penalty MP4C 9 Matches 9 Matches

Werribee City FC SINGH, Agamjot 90060459 7/09/2025 U15 - JBNPL 2 North-West Player Red Card R1 1 Match 1 Match

Werribee City FC BOWERS, Scott 90063134 17/08/2025 U16 2 North-West Boys Coach Yellow Card Suspension Y3 - TO 1 Match 1 Match

Werribee City FC PARROCHO, Hans Gilbert 84779693 24/08/2025 U19 - VPL 2 Men Player Yellow Card Suspension Y10 2 Matches 2 Matches

Werribee City FC TORCASIO, Xavier 84776715 17/08/2025 U14 - JBNPL 2 North-West Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

West Point Soccer Club GAL, Chris 90417886 23/08/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 4 West Reserves Player Misconduct Penalty MP5D 7 Matches 7 Matches

Western Eagles SC SERAFIMOVSKI, Stefan 11416325 30/08/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 2 North-West Reserves Player Red Card R5_1 2 Matches 1 Match Served 1 Match

Westgate FC ASUMANI, Aruna 11047587 7/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 1 North-West Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Westgate FC BATCHELOR, Max 90103853 6/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 1 North-West Player Red Card R3_1 1 Match 1 Match

Westgate FC TOLJ, Miljan 10631074 1/06/2019 Men's State League 2 North-West Supporter TA19013 MP10 0 Life Ban

Westside Strikers Caroline Springs FC ZAHRA, David 71340178 29/05/2025 U14A Mixed West Coach Misconduct Penalty MP7E 17 Matches 13 Matches Served 4 Matches

Westside Strikers Caroline Springs FC CROSBIE, Connor 90457963 6/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 4 West Reserves Player Red Card R5_1 2 Matches 2 Matches

Westvale Olympic FC HATZOPOULOS, Nikolaos 80392061 30/08/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 1 North-West Reserves Player Red Card R5_1 2 Matches 1 Match Served 1 Match

Westvale Olympic FC BUBIC, Thomas 90430564 6/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 1 North-West Reserves Player Red Card R7 1 Match 1 Match

White Star Dandenong SC ALDULIMI, qathem 90241215 6/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 3 South-East Player Red Card R7 1 Match 1 Match

White Star Dandenong SC DZEMIDZIC, Allen 76812908 7/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 3 South-East Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

White Star Dandenong SC MACCIOCCA, Cristian 11568153 7/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 3 South-East Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

White Star Dandenong SC FERNANDO, Thejan 11255570 7/09/2025 Metropolitan League 7 South-East Player Red Card R8_1 2 Matches 2 Matches

Whittlesea Ranges FC BIASIZZO, Luca 11748407 3/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 2 North-West Reserves Player Red Card R3_1 2 Matches 1 Match Served 1 Match

Whittlesea Ranges FC GREENE, Cooper 11208643 17/08/2025 U16 2 North-West Boys Player Red Card R6_1 1 Match 1 Match

Whittlesea Ranges FC TOWNSEND, Paul 60883501 N/A N/A Club Associate TA16100 MP10 20 Year Suspension Until 12/10/2036

Whittlesea Ranges FC KHALIF, Yahya 90320791 7/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 2 North-West Reserves Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Whittlesea United SC JAGGI, Kamna 0 7/08/2025 North 13C Red Assistant Coach Misconduct Penalty MP4C 9 Matches 4 Matches Served 5 Matches

Whittlesea United SC ARSLAN, Eren 11041364 15/08/2025 VPL 2 VIC Men Player Misconduct Penalty MP4A 3 Matches 3 Matches

Whittlesea United SC TURIAKI, Tom 0 3/08/2025 Mixed Sunday North 9 Joeys Orange Parent Misconduct Penalty MP4C & MP3 15 Matches 15 Matches

Williams Landing Soccer Club MEKONEN, Biniyam 90505398 7/09/2025 Mixed West 14B Blue Player Red Card R8_3 6 Matches 6 Matches

Williams Landing Soccer Club SOFIA, Daniel 0 7/09/2025 U17 North-West Girls Assistant Coach Misconduct Penalty MP7A 1 Match 1 Match

Williams Landing Soccer Club GARRAD, Will 0 7/09/2025 U17 North-West Girls Assistant referee Misconduct Penalty MP7C 5 Matches 5 Matches

Williamstown SC DARMANIN, Rhys 82795428 14/09/2025 Mixed 16B Finals Player Red Card R2 1 Match 1 Match

Yarra Jets FC HORAN, Ryan 11750428 29/06/2024 Metropolitan League 1 Player Red Card R5_5 2 Years Until 29/06/2026

Yarraville FC AVRAMIDIS, Ioannis 60992047 7/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 1 North-West Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Yarraville FC BRNADA, Daniel 90391655 7/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 1 North-West Player Yellow Card Suspension Y5 1 Match 1 Match

Yarraville FC CAPUTA, Dakota 77343408 6/09/2025 VETO SPORTS State League Men's 1 North-West Reserves Player Red Card R3_1 2 Matches 1 Match Served 1 Match

Suspensions from Red Cards to be served across both Australia Cup and FV League competitions in the 2023 season. Y5 + Y10 suspensions to be served in League competitions only.
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